










































SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY  

Abbreviated Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
10/31/94–10/31/95 

REVENUES:  
  Memberships       $32,094.00 
  Spectrum Proceeds        21,180.20 
  Proceeds from past conferences                           10,504.46  
  Interest income         1,075.16 
  Miscellaneous income                                                     418.45 
  Refunds and bank charges                                            [-893.88] 

$64,378.39  
 
EXPENSES:  
  Spectrum       $33,473.63 
  Newsletter, Directory        12,427.10  
  Office Expenses (phone, postage, etc.)         6,875.38       
  Committees            2,909.93 
  Miscellaneous expenses         1,772.36 
        $57,458.40 
SUMMARY:  
   Total receipts      $64,378.39 
   Total expenditures                  -57,458.40  
   Revenues minus expenditures                  $6,919.99 
 
TOTAL ASSETS                           $42,633.36 
 



SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY  

Abbreviated Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
10/31/95–10/31/96 

REVENUES:  
  Memberships       $34,890.00 
  Spectrum Proceeds        20,168.16 
  Proceeds from past conferences                           10,402.00  
  Interest income         1,843.01 
  Miscellaneous income                                                  1,134.64 
  Refunds and bank charges                                            [-632.39] 

$67,805.42  
 
EXPENSES:  
  Spectrum       $26,349.26 
  Newsletter, Directory          7,682.11 
  Office Expenses (phone, postage, etc.)         4,682.23       
  Committees            5,341.45 
  Miscellaneous expenses         1,915.85 
        $45,971.90 
SUMMARY:  
   Total receipts      $67,805.42 
   Total expenditures                  -45,971.90  
   Revenues minus expenditures                           $21,833.52 
 
TOTAL ASSETS                           $64,466.88 
 







SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Balance  

from October 29, 1997 to November 30, 1998 
 
Revenues 

Income from University of California Press 5,433.20 
 
 Total income +55,388.96 
 Production costs -23,079.90 
 Promotion and membership services -9,875.86 
 Press fee -17,000.00 
 Amount paid to SMT +5,433.20 
 
Warehouse sale    6,167.00 
Proceeds from 1995 Conference    1,035.85 
Proceeds from 1996 Conference    1,276.23 
Proceeds from 1997 Conference    9,398.36 
Contributions    125.00 
Interest on CD Account    2,360.72 
Bank Charges and Credit Card Charges   (177.24) 
__________________________________________________________________ 

TOTAL REVENUES 25,619.12 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (see back) -15,732.83 

Net Gain +9,886.29 

 

CD Account Balance (as of 11/1/98)  +48,286.85 

Checking Account Balance (as of 11/30/98) +19,907.04 

TOTAL ASSETS 68,193.89 

 
Minus Total Assets,  October 31, 1997 -58,307.60 

Net Increase in Assets, 1998-99 +9,886.29 
 
 
Expenditures 
 
Newsletter     5,073.25 
 August 1997 200.00 
 Bulk Mail Permit 85.00 
 February 1998 2,493.97 
 August 1998 (with Conference program) 2,423.44 
 Refund (for sales tax) 129.16 



Secretary  832.20 
 Postage (ballots) 534.95 
 Copying minutes and printing ballot 297.25 
Treasurer’s Office  1,664.57 
 Center (Temple Univ. mailing – see postage also) 1,000.00 
 Postage (back issue sale, newsletters, 5 boxes to Archives) 81.34 
 Copying 24.80 
 Clerical Work (moving boxes, mailing back issues, etc.) 508.00 
 Supplies 50.43 
 Storage of back issues FREE 
Grants, Awards, and Donations  1,250.00 
 1997 Publications Awards  750.00 
 RILM Donation ($1,000 donation, $500 refund) 500.00 
1997 Conference (miscellaneous expenses)  621.60 
1998 Conference  5,760.36 
 1998 Program Committee (travel) 5,260.36 
 Contribution to Conference 1998 Concert 500.00 
Miscellaneous  530.85 
 Database 250.00 
 Music Theory Online 63.18 
 Committee on the Status of Women 75.79 
 Nominating Committee 16.88 
 Filing fee (NY tax report and accountant) 25.00 
 Misc. 100.00 
_______________________________________________________________________  
TOTAL EXPENDITURES  15,732.83 
 
 



SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

from December 1, 1998 to November 10, 1999 
 

Revenues 
 
Income from University of California Press 14,430.87 
 
 Total income +58,953.72 
 Production costs -20,587.90 
 Promotion and membership services -5,934.96 
 Press fee -18,000.00 
 Amount paid to SMT +14,430.87 
 
Warehouse Sale 4,747.16 
Proceeds from 1998 Conference 1,653.75 
Proceeds from 1998 Book Exhibit 475.00 
Interest on savings and checking accounts 2,382.97 
Credit card charges  (70.26) 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

TOTAL REVENUES 23,619.49 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (see back) -23,236.02 

Net Gain +383.47 

 

Money Market Account Balance (as of 10/31/99) 65,069.47 

Checking Account Balance (as of 9/30/99) +3,507.89 

TOTAL ASSETS 68,577.36 

 
Minus Total Assets,  November 30, 1998 -68,193.89 

Net Increase in Assets, 1998-99 +383.47 
 

 

Expenditures 

Newsletter  3,680.72 
 February 1999 Newsletter 1,958.22 
 August 1999 Newsletter (with Conference Program) 1,722.50 
Secretary  722.69 
 Ballots-printing 370.00 
 Ballots-postage 352.69 



Treasurer  785.46 
 Center   500.00 
 Clerical work 96.00 
 Office supplies  149.10 
 Postage  34.00 
 Copying  6.36 
Grants, Awards, and Donations  3,750.00 
 Minority Travel Grants1998 2,000.00 
 Publications Awards1998   750.00 
 RILM donation 1999 1,000.00 
 Subvention Awards 1998-99 ($2350 awarded)  
1998 Conference  828.88 
 Ursula Mamlock Honorarium   400.00 
 Miscellaneous conference expenses 428.88 
1999 Conference  8,754.76 
 Local Arrangements (advance) 1,000.00 
 Plenary Session ($6000 budgeted) 3,802.39 
 1999 Program Committee 3,952.37 
Boethius II  3,400.25 
Music Theory Online ($2600 budgeted)  646.00 
Music Theory Spectrum (musical examples)  427.26 
Miscellaneous  240.00 
 Publications Committee  100.00 
 Registration refund 70.00 
 Filing fee (NY tax report) 50.00 
 Stop payment on check 20.00 
_______________________________________________________________________  
TOTAL EXPENDITURES  23,236.02 
 



SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

from November 11, 1999 to October 30, 2000 
 

Revenues 
 
Income from University of California Press 13,936.47 
 
 Total income +63,545.81 
 Production costs -24,239.87 
 Promotion and membership services -6,305.73 
 Press fee -19,063.74 
 Amount paid to SMT +13,936.47 
 
Proceeds from 1999 Conference 3,283.39 
Interest on savings and checking accounts 2,998.43 
Uncashed checks 591.00 
Bank fees (25.48) 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

TOTAL REVENUES 20,783.81 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (see back) -25,913.48 

Net Loss (5129.67) 

 

Money Market Account Balance (as of 10/30/00) 59,824.80 

Checking Account Balance (as of 10/30/00) +3,622.89 

TOTAL ASSETS 63,447.69                    

 
Minus Total Assets,  October 31, 1999 -68,577.36 

Net Decrease in Assets, 1999-00 (5,129.67) 
 

 

 

 

Expenditures 

Newsletter  4,808.03 
 February 2000 Newsletter 1,871.67 
 August 2000 Newsletter (with Conference Program) 2,936.36 
Secretary  701.38 



 Ballots-printing 338.70 
 Ballots-postage 362.68 
Treasurer  173.75  
 Office supplies  35.00 
 Clerical work  138.75 
Grants, Awards, and Donations  7,678.16 
 Diversity Travel Grants 1999 1,850.91 
 Publications Awards 1999 1,000.00 
 RILM donation 2000 1,000.00 
 Subvention Grants 1998 850.00 
 Subvention Grants 1999 1,277.25 
 Subvention Grants 2000 1,700.00   
1999 Conference  3,194.40 
 Plenary session  2317.59 
 Miscellaneous conference expenses 876.81 
2000 Conference  4,287.58 
 2000 Program Committee 4,240.80 
 Miscellaneous conference expenses 46.78 
2003 Conference  2,771.00 
 Conference Site Deposit 2,771.00 
Boethius  990.00 
Music Theory Online ($2600 budgeted)  644.00 
Music Theory Spectrum (mailing)  55.00 
ACLS membership  440.00 
Miscellaneous  170.18 
 Stationery  89.75 
 Officer’s lunch 30.43 
 Filing fee (NY tax report) 50.00 
_______________________________________________________________________  
TOTAL EXPENDITURES  25,913.48 
 



   

SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

from October 31, 2001 to October 30, 2002 
 

Revenues 
 
Income from University of California Press 31,322.45 
 
 Total income +79,692.31 
 Production costs -16,542.43 
 Promotion and membership services -7,919.74 
 Press fee -23,907.69 
 Amount paid to SMT +31,322.45 
 
Proceeds from 2001 Conference 8,804.96 
Interest on savings and checking accounts 1,671.31 
Transfer of funds from external bank account 688.44 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

TOTAL REVENUES 42,487.16 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (see back) -34,254.40 

Net Gain 8,232.76 

 

Money Market Account Balance (as of 10/30/02) 72,140.48 

Checking Account Balance (as of 10/30/02) +8,672.76 

TOTAL ASSETS 80,813.24                    

 
Minus Total Assets,  October 30, 2001 -72,580.48 

Net Increase in Assets, 2001-02 8,232.76 
 

 

 

 



   

Expenditures 

Newsletter  4,756.50 
 February 2002 Newsletter 1,608.09 
 August 2002 Newsletter (with Conference Program) 3,148.41 
Executive Director  11,553.52 
 2001-02 salary 5,425.00 
 2002-03 salary 5,400.00 
 travel expenses 677.81 
 office supplies 50.75 
President  33.32 
 office supplies 33.32 
Secretary  1,431.58 
 Ballots-printing 1,,022.90 
 Ballots-postage 408.68 
Grants, Awards, and Donations  6,100.52 
 Diversity Travel Grants 2001 1,898.26 
 Subvention Grants 2002 1,452.26   
 Publications Award 2001 750.00 
 RILM donation 2002 2,000.00 
2001 Conference  492.44 
2002 Conference  3,062.49 
 2002 Program Committee 2,884.14 
 Miscellaneous 178.35 
SMT website  4,654.66 
 Website design 3,568.00 
 Online directory/online voting 660.00 
 Domain name registration 313.20 
 Backup tapes 113.46 
Music Theory Online ($2600 budgeted)  739.37 
Membership dues  1,380.00 
 National Humanities Alliance 500.00 
 ACLS (2001) 440.00 
 ACLS (2002) 440.00 
Filing fee (NY tax report)  50.00 
_______________________________________________________________________  

TOTAL EXPENDITURES  34,254.40 



   

SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
 

Abbreviated Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
Fiscal Year 2001-2002 

10/31/01-10/30/02 
 
 
Revenues: 
 Income from UCPress* .............................................................................31,322.45 
 Proceeds from 2001 Conference .................................................................8,804.96 
 Interest income .............................................................................................1671.31 
 External funds transfer ...................................................................................688.44 

Total revenues 42,487.16 
 
 
Expenditures: 
 Executive Director ....................................................................................11,553.52 
 Grants, Awards, and Donations ..................................................................6,100.52 
 Newsletter ...................................................................................................4,756.50 
 2001 Conference ............................................................................................492.44 
 2002 Conference .........................................................................................3,062.49 
 Secretary .....................................................................................................1,431.58 
 ACLS and NHA dues..................................................................................1,380.00 
 SMT website ...............................................................................................4,654.66 
 Music Theory Online  ....................................................................................739.37 
 Miscellaneous .............................................................................................     83.32 

Total expenditures 34,254.40 
 
 
Summary: 
Total revenues .......................................................................................................42,487.16 
Total expenditures .................................................................................................34,254.40 

Revenues minus expenditures +8,232.76 
 
 
 
*UCPress transactions: 
Total income +79,692.31 
Production costs -16,542.43 
Promotion and membership services -7,919.74 
Press fee -23,907.69 
Balance to SMT +31,322.45 
 
TOTAL ASSETS 80,813.24 



   

SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

from October 31, 2002 to October 30, 2003 
 

Revenues 
 

Income from University of California Press 27,225.88 
 Total income  ..................................................... +93,201.62  
 Production costs  ................................................. -33,578.58  
 Promotion and membership services  ................... -4,436.67  
 Press fee  ............................................................. -27,960.49 
 Amount paid to SMT  ...........................................27,225.88  
 

Proceeds from 2002 Conference 12,949.98 
  
 AMS deposit  ..................................................... +13,310.15 
 Miscellaneous expense (officer lunch)  ..................... -60.17 
 Travel for special session speaker  ........................... -300.00 
  
  

Interest on savings and checking accounts 1,419.75 
 checking (Evanston).......................................................5.61 
 money market / savings (IL, OH)  ..........................1,414.14 
 

Voided check redeposited (less .28 forfeited interest) 178.07 
 (Clough hotel reservation) 
 

_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
TOTAL REVENUES +41,773.68 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (see back) -34,855.40 
Net Gain 6,918.28 
 

 
Money Market Account Balance (as of 10/30/03) 86,666.64 
Checking Account Balance (as of 10/30/03) 1,064.88 
 (without credit card registration transfer to SMT 2003 account) 
 
TOTAL WORKING ASSETS* (not including SMT-25) 87,731.52                    
Minus Total Assets,  October 30, 2002 -80,813.24 
Net Increase in Assets, 2002-03 +6,918.28    
 

 
*SMT-25 Account Balance (contributions) 1,225.53  

 



   

Expenditures 

Newsletter 5,413.84 
 August 2002 Newsletter  ....................................................80.45 
 February 2003 Newsletter  ............................................2,188.04 
 August 2003 Newsletter (with Conference Program) ...3,145.35     

Music Theory Online  -------------------------------------------------------------------- 4,350.75 
 Vols. 8.2, 8.3 ....................................................................149.50 
 Vol. 8.4.............................................................................330.50 
 Vol. 9.1.............................................................................994.25 
 Vol. 9.2..........................................................................1,084.25 
 Vol. 9.3.............................................................................562.25 
 Vol. 9.4..........................................................................1,230.00  

SMT website (final 1/3 installment) --------------------------------------------------- 1,835.07  

Grants and Awards ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 4,564.22 
 Diversity Travel Grants 2002 ........................................2,299.22  
 Subvention Grants 2002 ................................................1,515.00   
 Publication Awards 2002 .................................................750.00 
Membership dues and donations  ----------------------------------------------------- 2,940.00 
 National Humanities Alliance ..........................................500.00 
 ACLS (2003) ....................................................................440.00 
 RILM donation 2003.....................................................2,000.00 

2003 Conference (program committee) ---------------------------------------------- 7,497.82 
 Hotel ..............................................................................3,854.17 
 Travel ............................................................................3,643.65 

Executive Director ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 5,850.06 
 2003-2004 salary ...........................................................5,400.00 
 travel expenses .................................................................411.17  
 office supplies, postage (inc. president  expenses) ............38.89 

Secretary’s office  ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1,231.33 
 Ballots-printing ................................................................652.29  
 Ballots-postage .................................................................399.04 
 Online voting ...................................................................180.00 
Treasurer’s office ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1,172.31 
 Supplies and setup costs...................................................122.78 
 postage ...............................................................................26.05 
 software ............................................................................173.48 
 taxes (preparation and filing) ...........................................850.00 
_______________________________________________________________________  
 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ----------------------------------------------------------- 34,855.40  



   

SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Abbreviated Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Fiscal Year 2002-2003 
10/31/02-10/30/03 

 
Revenues: 
 Income from UCPress* .........................................................................................27,225.88 
 Proceeds from 2002 Conference ...........................................................................12,949.98 
 Interest income ........................................................................................................1,419.75 
 Redeposit of voided check 
  (Less forfeited interest of .28) ..............................................................................178.07 

Total revenues 41,773.68 
 
 
Expenditures: 
 Newsletter ...............................................................................................................5,413.84 
 Music Theory Online  .............................................................................................4,350.75 
 SMT website ...........................................................................................................1,835.07 
 Grants and awards ...................................................................................................4,564.22 
 ACLS, NHA, and RILM .........................................................................................2,940.00 
 2003 Conference (program committee) ..................................................................7,497.82 
 Executive Director ..................................................................................................5,850.06 
 Secretary .................................................................................................................1,231.33 
 Treasurer .................................................................................................................1,172.31 

Total expenditures 34,855.40 
 
 
Summary: 
Total revenues .............................................................................................................41,773.68 
Total expenditures .......................................................................................................34,855.40 

Revenues minus expenditures .................................................................................... +6,918.28 
 
 
*UCPress transactions: 
 Total income ................................................. +93,201.62 
 Production costs ............................................. -33,578.58 
 Promotion and membership services ............... -4,436.67 
 Press fee ......................................................... -27,960.49 

 Balance to SMT +27,225.88 
 
 
TOTAL WORKING ASSETS .................................................................................87,731.52 
TOTAL in SMT-25 .....................................................................................................1,225.5 



SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY  

Abbreviated Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
10/30/03–10/27/04 

REVENUES:  
  Income from UCPress*    $34,302.58  
  Proceeds from 2003 Conference     15,562.64  
  Interest income            908.57  

$50,773.79  
 
EXPENDITURES:  
  Newsletter         $5,336.94  
  Music Theory Online          2,896.75  
  Spectrum Editorial Support           1,000.00  
  SMT Web site          5,117.39  
  2004 Conference (Program Committee)           3,251.72  
  Grants and Awards                                            4,909.46  
  ACLS and NHA dues                                           990.00  
  RILM Donation (2003)                                      2,000.00  
  Secretary                                                            1,401.38  
  Treasurer                                                               209.09  
  Executive Director                                           16,996.01  
                                                                         $44,108.74  
 
SUMMARY:  
   Total revenues     $50,773.79  
   Total expenditures     -44,108.74  
   Revenues minus expenditures     $6,665.05  
 
UC PRESS TRANSACTIONS:  
   Total income      $95,457.99  
   Production costs       -28,744.53  
   Promotion and membership services               -3,773.48  
   Press fee                                                         -28,637.40  
   Balance to SMT                                            $34,302.58  
 
TOTAL ASSETS**            $94,396.57  
 
 
**Not including SMT-25 Account Balance in the amount of $4,830.94.  



SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

from October 30, 2005 to October 28, 2006 
 

 
 
REVENUES 
 
Income from University of California Press ...................................................$48,486.80 
(includes 9035.47 of anticipated income reported in 2005) 
 Total income  ................................................... +159,501.99  
 Production costs  ................................................. -56,471.92  
 Promotion and membership services  ................... -6,692.68  
 Press fee  ............................................................. -47,850.60 
 Discrepancy between expenses and payment ...................01 (SMT favor) 
 Amount paid to SMT  ...........................................48,486.80  
  
Interest on savings and checking accounts .........................................................2,399.00 
 
Total Revenues ..................................................................................................$50,885.80 
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

 

TOTAL REVENUES ........................................................................................$50,885.80 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (see back) ..............................................................49,000.18 
Net gain ................................................................................................................$1,885.62 
 
 
Money Market Account Balance (as of 10/28/06) ..........................................$75,919.52 
Checking Account Balance (as of 10/28/06) ........................................................3,264.24 
Less GSW account funds .................................................................................... -1,500.00 
TOTAL WORKING ASSETS* (not including SMT-25) ..............................$77,683.76 
  
 
TOTAL WORKING ASSETS* (not including SMT-25) ..............................$77,683.76 
Minus Total Assets,  October 30, 2005 ..............................................................75,798.14 
Net gain in Assets, 2005-06 .................................................................................$1,885.62 
 
Additional Income Anticipated ........................................................................$12,241.00 
 Boston proceeds ....................................................10,078.00 
 Seattle proceeds ......................................................2,163.00 
 
 
*SMT-25 Account Balance (contributions) ......................................................$9,400.76 
 



EXPENDITURES 

Newsletter ............................................................................................................$4,645.69 
 Editor expense ....................................................................15.01 
 February 2006 Newsletter  ............................................1,615.62 
 August 2006 Newsletter (with Conference Program) ...3,015.06     

Music Theory Online  .........................................................................................$3,978.00 
 Vol. “11.5” .......................................................................864.00 
 Vol. 12.1........................................................................1,422.00 
 Vol. 12.2...........................................................................972.00 
 Vol. 12.3...........................................................................720.00 

Grants and Awards .............................................................................................$6,229.35 
 Diversity Travel Grants .................................................2,097.35  
 Subvention Grants .........................................................3,382.00   
 Publication Awards ..........................................................750.00 
Membership dues and donations  ......................................................................$3,111.00 
 National Humanities Alliance ..........................................561.00 
 ACLS ...............................................................................550.00* 
 (when membership reaches 1,000, our ACLS dues will jump to 1238.00) 
 RILM donation 2004.....................................................2,000.00 

Conference expenses (not including meeting rooms for pgm com) ................$4,637.24 
 2005 Conference (Guest Speaker reimbursements) .........800.00 
 2006 program committee (PC) travel ...........................3,837.24 

Liability Insurance .................................................................................................$422.00 
Executive Director ............................................................................................$23,965.00 
 Salary and benefits ......................................................22,660.00 
 Travel expenses to ACLS ................................................195.18 
 Travel to conference (inc. president  expenses) ............1,109.82 

Secretary’s office  ...................................................................................................$822.72 
 Ballots-printing ................................................................381.93  
 Ballots-postag e ................................................................418.89 
 Supplies ..............................................................................21.90 
Treasurer’s office ................................................................................................$1,189.18 
 Postage, copies, and software ..............................................9.18 
 Bank charges (including international wires) ....................20.00 
 Taxes (preparation and filing of 1099s) ........................1,160.00 
 
_______________________________________________________________________   
 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ..............................................................................$49,000.18 
  
  



SOCIETY FOR MUSIC THEORY 
REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, ACCOUNT BALANCES (11/1/06-10/31/07) 

 
    REVENUES 
 
University of California Press (dues, proceeds from Spectrum)               $55,294.45 
2004 Seattle Meeting Proceeds (joint with AMS)                     2,370.00 
2005 Boston Meeting Proceeds (solo)        19,287.29 
Interest income                         2,961.11 
 
TOTAL REVENUES………………………………………………………..……    $79,912.85 
 
    EXPENDITURES   
Administration 
 Executive Director 
  Salary and Benefits      $26,537.24 
  Travel and expense reimbursements        1,034.70 
 Misc. Expenses 
  Website (software upgrade)            647.00 
  Liability Insurance             422.00 
 Secretary’s office 
  Ballots and expenses          1,301.13 
 Treasurer's office 
  Accountants and tax filing fees                     1,215.00 
  Supplies, postage, and misc.            456.55 
       Subtotal:  $31,613.62 
Publications and Publication Subventions 
 Music Theory Online (vols. 12.4 to 13.3)        4,179.00 
 Newsletter (two issues, including advance program)        5,570.48 
 Publication Subventions (three awards)                     3,000.00 
       Subtotal:  $12,749.48 
Memberships and Contributions 
 RILM, ACLS, National Humanities Alliance      $3,122.00 
 
Meeting Expenses 
 Hotel rooms for Program Committee (March 2007)          2,322.00 
 Program Committee travel and expense reimbursements                     2,923.51 
 2006 Publication Awards             500.00 
 2006 Diversity Travel Awards            3,076.94 
 2005 Plenary Session Speaker travel reimbursement              677.96 
       Subtotal:    $9,500.41 
 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES…………………………………………………...…..$56,985.51 
 
  ACCOUNT BALANCES AND RECONCILIATION 
 
Operating Funds on hand (excluding GSWP funds on deposit)………………    $101,140.90 
SMT-25 Campaign…………………………………………………………..…….$11,890.53 

 
 



Society for Music Theory 
Revenues, Expenditures, Account Balances Calendar Year 2007 

 
 
     Revenues 
 
University of California Press       $55,294.45 
Annual Meeting Proceeds and Donations*       17,985.33 
Interest Earnings            3,108.26 
Misc. (voided checks, service fee reversals, etc.)             878.00 
Total Income from all sources      $77,266.04 
 
 
            Expenditures 
 
Executive Director (Salary and Benefits)     $26,537.24 
Executive Director (Travel, other reimbursable expenses)            888.78 
Secretary (ballots, postage, other reimbursable expenses)          1,329.38 
Treasurer (tax prep, filing fees, and other)            3,045.03 
Liability Insurance                  422.00 
Website Upgrade and Maintenance              647.00 
Newsletter (two issues and a back bill)          5,570.48 
Music Theory Online  (Editorial Assistant)           4,179.00 
Publication Subventions           3,000.00 
Contributions and Dues (RILM, ACLS, NHA)          3,122.00 
2006 Annual Meeting Expenses   
 Publication Awards                    750.00 
 GSWP Honoraria             1,500.00 
 GSWP Director (reimbursable expenses)           1,337.20 
 Travel Reimbursement (from 2005 meeting)              677.96 
 Plenary Speakers Honoraria                  800.00 
 Diversity Travel Grants            5,646.94 
2007 Annual Meeting Expenses 
 Hotel rooms for Spring Planning Meeting         2,322.00 
 Program Committee (reimbursable expenses)         2,923.51 
Total Expenditures        $64,698.52 
 
 
Bank Balances 
Operating Funds on hand (checking and savings accounts)   $102,495.95 
SMT-25 Funds on hand            11,895.08 
2007 Total Funds on hand (bank balances on 12/31/07)   $114,391.03 
 
 
 *Includes some proceeds from 2004 and 2005 annual meetings. 
  



Treasurer's Report to the Executive Board   11/05/08  David Smyth 
 

Society for Music Theory 
Revenues, Expenditures, Account Balances Calendar Year 2008 (est.) 

 
     Revenues 
 
University of California Press       $46,108.00 
Dues (to date)           49,028.00 
Proceeds from 2007 Annual Meeting (Baltimore)      10,563.00 
GSWP Donation            3,000.00 
Interest Earnings            3,000.00 
Total Income from all sources               $111,699.00 
 
            Expenditures 
 
Executive Director (Salary and Benefits)     $39,545.00 
Executive Director (Travel, other reimbursable expenses)         2,000.00 
Secretary (ballots, postage, other reimbursable expenses)          1,000.00 
Treasurer (tax prep, filing fees, and other)            2,000.00 
Liability Insurance                  422.00 
Website Upgrade and Maintenance            1,500.00 
Newsletter (two issues)           5,465.00 
Music Theory Online  (Editorial Assistants)           4,449.00 
Publication Subventions           3,000.00 
Contributions and Dues (RILM, ACLS, NHA)          3,136.00 
SMT-25 Bartok Conference (September 2008) Subvention       5,000.00 
2008 Annual Meeting Expenses (estimated)  
 Publication Awards                    750.00 
 GSWP Honoraria             1,500.00 
 GSWP Director (reimbursable expenses)           1,500.00 
 Program Committee funds for plenary, honoraria, etc.      1,500.00       
 Diversity Travel Grants            3,000.00 
2008 Annual Meeting Expenses 
 Program Committee (reimbursable expenses for Spring meeting)      3,903.00 
Total Expenditures        $79,670.00 
 
 
 
Bank Balances 
Operating Funds on hand (checking and savings accounts, CDs)  $150,000.00 
SM-25 Account               8,135.00 
Total Funds on hand (approximate balances on 10/31/08)  $158,135.00 
 

 



Society for Music Theory:   Treasurer’s Report for Calendar Year 2009 
 
 
Income 

Member Dues         $47,938 
Conference Registration Fees         48,490 
Music Theory Spectrum (U.C. Press)        10,369 
Annual Meeting Profit (Nashville, 2008)       14,074 
Donation for Graduate Student Workshop Program        5,000 
Grant to support Music Theory Online (from U.B.C.)          766 
Interest              2,248 
 

      Total Income  $128,885 
 
Expenditures 
 Executive Director (salary, benefits, expenses)    $41,244 
 President (expenses)               879 
 Secretary (ballots, other)              493 
 Treasurer (taxes, accountants fees, insurance)        1,250 
 Website maintenance               922 
 Music Theory Spectrum (editorial assistance)        7,000 
 Dues and Contributions (RILM, ACLS, NHA)        3,329 
 Music Theory Online (editorial assistance)         5,500 
 Program Committee Expenses (organizational meeting)       4,941 
 Publication Subventions           1,370 
 Publication Awards               750 
 Travel Awards (Diversity and International)         3,000 
 Graduate Student Workshops           3,375 
 SMT-25 Conference Subvention (Durham, England)       1,500 
 Misc. (refunds to student workers, misc. conference exp., etc.)  1,140 
 
      Total Expenditures   $76,693 
 
Net Gain (Income minus Expenditures)      $52,192 
 
Funds on Hand (12/31/09) 
 
 Savings Account                 $172,685.53  

Checking Account                     28,365.31 
 GSWP Account                       1,978.03 
      Total Funds on Hand $203,028.87* 
 
 
*This total will be reduced by $26,915.21 when remaining bills from the 2009 Montreal 
meeting are paid in early 2010. 



A B C D E F G
2010 2011 2014

Actual Actual Budget  Actual Budget
Actual 

(Unaudited)
Budget

1 Executive Director (salary & benefits) 45,558.00$    48,720.00$    50,182.00$    50,182.00$    51,687.46$    52,563.00$      54,139.89$    
2 Hourly Assistant -$               210.00$         -$               -$               -$               -$                 3,000.00$      
3 Executive Director (expenses) 943.00$         1,175.47$      1,500.00$      1,266.03$      1,500.00$      2,748.75$        2,000.00$      
4 Liability Insurance -$               350.00$         400.00$         350.00$         400.00$         350.00$           1,200.00$      
5 President (expenses) 1,662.00$      231.33$         1,000.00$      466.86$         1,000.00$      315.53$           1,000.00$      
6 Secretary (ballots, postage, copies) -$               -$               500.00$         -$               500.00$         -$                 -$               
7 Treasurer (accountant fees, bank charges)  $     3,443.00 5,631.87$      5,000.00$      4,177.59$      5,500.00$      6,538.65$        5,500.00$      
8 Officers (reimbursable meeting expenses) 1,720.00$      1,538.93$      3,000.00$      1,500.00$      3,000.00$      1,970.36$        3,000.00$      
9 Officers retreat 2,537.00$      -$               4,000.00$      -$               -$               -$                 

10 Development Committee -$               -$               -$               -$               1,000.00$      1,250.00$        2,000.00$      
11 Allocation to Endowment SMT-40
12 Administration Subtotal 55,863.00$    57,857.60$    65,582.00$    57,942.48$    64,587.46$    65,736.29$      71,839.89$    

13 Music Theory Spectrum 3,067.00$      6,526.00$      7,000.00$      6,635.99$      7,000.00$      7,589.29$        7,000.00$      
14 Music Theory Online 4,997.00$      4,883.00$      7,000.00$      5,233.89$      7,000.00$      5,089.55$        7,000.00$      
15 SMT Newsletter -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$                 
16 Website (upgrades, maintenance) 405.00$         329.80$         3,500.00$      1,130.00$      3,500.00$      1,000.00$        3,500.00$      
17 Publications Subtotal 8,469.00$      11,738.80$    17,500.00$    12,999.88$    17,500.00$    13,678.84$      17,500.00$    

18 Publication Subventions 3,130.00$      6,282.65$      4,000.00$      3,800.00$      4,400.00$      3,500.00$        4,400.00$      
19 Publication Awards 250.00$         750.00$         750.00$         750.00$         750.00$         750.00$           750.00$         
20 Travel Grants (diversity, international) 3,000.00$      2,500.00$      3,000.00$      3,472.44$      3,500.00$      2,800.00$        3,500.00$      
21 Local Diversity Outreach -$               175.57$         1,000.00$      -$               1,000.00$      -$                 1,000.00$      
22 SMT-25 Conference Subvention 3,853.00$      -$               -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$               
23 Ad hoc awards -$               -$                 
24 Awards & Subventions Subtotal 10,233.00$    9,708.22$      8,750.00$      8,022.44$      9,650.00$      7,050.00$        9,650.00$      

 Indianapolis Minneapolis Milwaukee
25 Solo-year expenses 33,645.00$    20,100.27$    -$               -$               23,000.00$    29,335.96$      750.00$         
26 Program Committee 4,941.00$      6,924.91$      7,000.00$      4,259.34$      7,000.00$      7,690.99$        7,500.00$      
27 Workshop Programs 3,828.00$      700.50$         1,000.00$      1,000.00$      1,000.00$      1,400.00$        2,500.00$      
28 Conference Subtotal 42,414.00$    27,725.68$    8,000.00$      5,259.34$      31,000.00$    38,426.95$      10,750.00$    

29 RILM 2,000.00$      2,000.00$      2,000.00$      2,000.00$      2,000.00$      2,000.00$        2,000.00$      
30 American Council of Learned Societies 725.00$         725.00$         725.00$         990.00$         990.00$         990.00$           990.00$         
31 National Humanities Alliance 622.00$         641.00$         650.00$         660.00$         660.00$         660.00$           660.00$         
32 Contributions & Memberships Subtotal    3,347.00$      3,366.00$      3,375.00$      3,650.00$      3,650.00$      3,650.00$        3,650.00$      

33 Total Expenses 120,326.00$  110,396.30$  103,207.00$  87,874.14$    126,387.46$  128,542.08$    113,389.89$  

34 Donations 3,540.00$      4,435.00$      3,000.00$      1,000.00$      3,000.00$      14,930.00$      SMT-40
35 Even-year Conference Net (from AMS) -$               23,537.00$    -$               -$               15,000.00$    53,439.00$      -$               
36 Odd-year Conference Registration -$               51,064.00$    -$               240.00$         50,000.00$    57,980.00$      -$               
37 Odd-year Conference Auxilliary Income 200.00$         6,801.16$      -$               200.00$         6,000.00$      5,225.00$        -$               
38 Member Dues 63,827.00$    60,815.00$    65,000.00$    68,412.23$    60,000.00$    72,647.23$      63,000.00$    
39 Earnings (interest, dividends, etc.) 485.00$         465.17$         500.00$         1,406.30$      1,000.00$      2,688.71$        5,000.00$      
40 Investment Gain/Loss 11,117.34$      
41 UC Press (Spectrum proceeds) 16,144.00$    16,961.48$    14,000.00$    18,057.53$    14,000.00$    16,685.36$      16,000.00$    
42 Endowment Distribution -$               

43 Total Income 84,196.00$    164,078.81$  82,500.00$    89,316.06$    149,000.00$  234,712.64$    84,000.00$    

(36,130.00)$   53,682.51$    (20,707.00)$   1,441.92$      22,612.54$    106,170.56$    (29,389.89)$   

44 Savings Account 168,381.00$  228,079.94$  168,966.40$  223,885.41$    
45 Checking Account 5,428.00$      5,059.54$      7,030.39$      14,936.17$      
46 —Outstanding Checks (2,563.22)$       
47 Paypal 9,140.46$      4,148.09$      13,522.63$    6,149.68$        
48 Credit Card -$               (306.23)$        (299.54)$        (2,815.19)$       
49 Fidelity Investment Account 50,898.58$    104,341.55$    
50 Endowment Fund -$                 

51 Total Savings 182,949.46$  236,981.34$  240,118.46$  343,934.40$    -$               
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A B C D E

2013 Budget
Actual     

Official Report
2014 Budget

 Actual 
(Unaudited) 

2015 Budget

1 Executive Director Salary+Benefits 51,687.46$         52,563.00$         54,413.08$         54,413.00$         56,045.00$         
2 Hourly Assistant -$                    -$                    3,000.00$           1,265.00$           3,000.00$           
3 Executive Director (expenses) 1,500.00$           2,748.75$           2,000.00$           3,225.74$           2,000.00$           
4 Liability Insurance 400.00$              350.00$              1,200.00$           500.00$              1,200.00$           
5 President (expenses) 1,000.00$           315.53$              1,000.00$           -$                    1,000.00$           
6 Secretary Expenses 500.00$              -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    
7 Treasurer Expenses 5,500.00$           6,538.65$           5,500.00$           5,168.45$           6,500.00$           
8 Officers Travel 3,000.00$           1,970.36$           3,000.00$           1,646.96$           3,000.00$           

10 Development Committee 1,000.00$           1,250.00$           2,000.00$           -$                    -$                    
12 Administration Subtotal 64,587.46$        65,736.29$        72,113.08$        66,219.15$        72,745.00$        
13 Music Theory Spectrum 7,000.00$           7,589.29$           7,000.00$           5,950.02$           7,210.00$           
14 Music Theory Online 7,000.00$           5,089.55$           7,000.00$           7,971.91$           8,500.00$           
15 Website (upgrades, maintenance) 3,500.00$           1,000.00$           3,500.00$           1,851.05$           3,500.00$           
16 Publications Subtotal 17,500.00$        13,678.84$        17,500.00$        15,772.98$        19,210.00$        
17 Subventions 4,400.00$           3,500.00$           4,400.00$           2,911.00$           5,000.00$           
18 Publication Awards 750.00$              750.00$              750.00$              750.00$              750.00$              
19 Conference Access Support 3,500.00$           2,800.00$           3,500.00$           5,385.00$           7,500.00$           
21 Ad hoc Awards -$                    -$                    -$                    500.00$              
22 Awards & Subventions Subtotal 8,650.00$          7,050.00$          8,650.00$          9,546.00$          13,250.00$        
23 Solo-year expenses 23,000.00$         29,335.96$         750.00$              -$                    30,000.00$         
24 Program Committee 7,000.00$           7,690.99$           7,500.00$           3,659.53$           7,500.00$           
25 Workshop Programs 1,000.00$           1,400.00$           2,500.00$           2,500.00$           2,500.00$           
26 Program Budget Subcommittee 600.00$              1,500.00$           
27 Local Diversity Outreach 1,000.00$           -$                    1,000.00$           -$                    1,000.00$           
28 Conference Subtotal 32,000.00$        38,426.95$        11,750.00$        6,759.53$          42,500.00$        
29 RILM 2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           
30 American Council of Learned Societies 990.00$              990.00$              990.00$              990.00$              990.00$              
31 National Humanities Alliance 660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              
32 Contbutions/Memberships Subtotal    3,650.00$          3,650.00$          3,650.00$          3,650.00$          3,650.00$          

33 Total Expenses 126,387.46$      128,542.08$      113,663.08$      101,947.66$      151,355.00$      

34 Donations 3,000.00$           14,940.00$         SMT-40 12,286.00$         SMT-40
35 Even-year Conference Net (from AMS) 15,000.00$         53,439.00$         -$                    -$                    25,000.00$         
36 Odd-year Conference Registration 50,000.00$         57,760.00$         -$                    390.00$              50,000.00$         
37 Odd-year Conference Aux. Income 6,000.00$           5,225.00$           -$                    450.00$              5,000.00$           
38 Member Dues 60,000.00$         72,857.23$         63,000.00$         80,737.23$         65,000.00$         
39 Earnings (interest, dividends, etc.) 1,000.00$           2,688.71$           5,000.00$           1,844.70$           2,000.00$           
40 Investment Gain/Loss 11,117.34$         8,251.14$           -$                    
41 Spectrum (UCP –2014; OUP 2015–) 14,000.00$         16,685.36$         16,000.00$         11,808.03$         20,000.00$         
42 Uncategorized income 820.63$              
44 Total Income 149,000.00$      234,712.64$      84,000.00$        116,587.73$      167,000.00$      

22,612.54$        106,170.56$      (29,663.08)$       14,640.07$        15,645.00$        

45 Savings Account 223,885.41$      96,447.83$         
46 Checking Account 14,936.17$         13,875.33$         
47 —Outstanding Checks (2,563.22)$          (3,586.17)$          
48 Paypal 6,149.68$           6,835.72$           
49 Credit Card (2,815.19)$          (336.34)$             
50 Regular Investment Fund (Fidelity) 104,341.55$      115,832.36$      
51 SMT Endowment Fund (Vanguard) 129,856.89$      

52 Total Savings 343,934.40$      -$                    358,925.62$      -$                    
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A B C D E
2016

Budget
 Actual   Official 

Report 
Budget

Actual 
(unaudited)

Budget

1 Executive Director Salary (.75 FTE) 42,017.78$         42,017.78$         43,277.95$         43,277.95$         44,576.71$         
2 Executive Director Benefits (29.9%) 12,395.30$         12,395.30$         12,767.05$         12,767.05$         13,328.44$         
3 Hourly Assistant 3,000.00$           1,265.00$           3,000.00$           100.00$              3,000.00$           
4 Executive Director (expenses) 2,000.00$           3,260.06$           2,000.00$           2,282.39$           2,000.00$           
5 Liability Insurance 1,200.00$           500.00$              1,200.00$           500.00$              1,200.00$           
6 President (expenses) 1,000.00$           -$                   1,000.00$           -$                   1,000.00$           
7 Treasurer (accountant fees, bank charges) 5,500.00$           5,163.56$           6,500.00$           6,836.34$           5,500.00$           
8 Officers (reimbursable meeting expenses) 3,000.00$           1,646.96$           3,000.00$           1,661.84$           3,000.00$           
9 Development Committee 2,000.00$           -$                   -$                   25.04$                -$                   
10 Archive -$                   250.00$              250.00$              
11 Allocation to Endowment SMT-40 SMT-40 SMT-40
12 Administration Subtotal 72,113.08$        66,248.66$        72,745.00$        67,700.61$        73,855.15$        
13 Music Theory Spectrum 7,000.00$           5,950.02$           7,210.00$           6,262.00$           8,376.30$           
14 Music Theory Online 7,000.00$           7,971.91$           8,500.00$           8,578.00$           8,710.00$           
15 Website (upgrades, maintenance) 3,500.00$           1,826.05$           3,500.00$           2,029.25$           4,500.00$           
16 Publications Subtotal 17,500.00$        15,747.98$        19,210.00$        16,869.25$        21,586.30$        
17 Subventions 4,400.00$           2,911.00$           6,500.00$           4,522.08$           9,000.00$           
18 Publication Awards 750.00$              750.00$              750.00$              750.00$              1,500.00$           
19 Conference Access Support 3,500.00$           5,385.00$           7,500.00$           7,146.50$           7,500.00$           
20 Ad hoc Awards -$                   500.00$              -$                   -$                   -$                   
21 Awards & Subventions Subtotal 8,650.00$          9,546.00$          14,750.00$        12,418.58$        18,000.00$        

Vancouver

22 Solo-year expenses 750.00$              -$                   30,000.00$         40,594.94$         -$                   
23 Program Committee 7,500.00$           3,659.53$           7,500.00$           8,402.35$           7,500.00$           
24 Workshop Programs 2,500.00$           2,500.00$           2,500.00$           2,000.00$           4,900.00$           
25 Program Budget Subcommittee -$                   600.00$              1,500.00$           650.00$              1,500.00$           
26 Local Diversity Outreach 1,000.00$           -$                   1,000.00$           -$                   1,000.00$           
27 Conference Subtotal 11,750.00$        6,759.53$          42,500.00$        51,647.29$        14,900.00$        
28 RILM 2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           
29 American Council of Learned Societies 990.00$              990.00$              990.00$              990.00$              2,230.00$           
30 National Humanities Alliance 660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              
31 Contributions & Memberships Subtotal    3,650.00$          3,650.00$          3,650.00$          3,650.00$          4,890.00$          

32 Total Expenses 113,663.08$      101,952.17$      152,855.00$      152,285.73$      133,231.45$      

33 Donations to SMT-40 SMT-40 12,011.00$         SMT-40 28,087.50$         SMT-40
34 Even-year Conference Net (from AMS) -$                   -$                   25,000.00$         21,676.91$         -$                   
35 Odd-year Conference Registration -$                   390.00$              50,000.00$         62,000.00$         -$                   
36 Odd-year Conference Auxilliary Income -$                   450.00$              5,000.00$           5,450.00$           -$                   
37 Member Dues 63,000.00$         73,857.00$         65,000.00$         83,280.00$         67,000.00$         
38 Earnings (interest, dividends, etc.) 5,000.00$           4,049.82$           2,000.00$           79.05$                2,000.00$           
39 Investment Gain/Loss 12,226.29$         -$                   2,083.98$           -$                   
40 Spectrum (UCP thru '14; OUP from '15) 16,000.00$         11,808.03$         20,000.00$         21,394.00$         22,000.00$         
41 Uncategorized income -$                   820.63$              -$                   15.00$                -$                   
42 Endowment Payout -$                   -$                   4,000.00$           

43 Total Income 84,000.00$        115,612.77$      167,000.00$      224,066.44$      95,000.00$        

(29,663.08)$   13,660.60$    14,145.00$    71,780.71$    (38,231.45)$   
44 Savings Account 96,447.83$         38,383.15$         
45 Checking Account 13,875.33$         57,102.06$         
46 —Outstanding Checks (3,586.17)$          (55,630.38)$        
47 Paypal 6,835.72$           9,158.28$           
48 Credit Card (336.34)$             (45.00)$               
49 Regular Investment Fund (Fidelity) 115,832.36$       117,438.23$       
50 Endowment Fund (Vanguard) 129,856.89$       210,335.00$       
51 Deposit in Transit (to Vanguard) 50,000.00$         

52 Total Savings -$               358,925.62$  -$               426,741.34$  -$               

EXPENSES

A
dm

in
is

tr
at

io
n

Pu
bl

i-
ca

ti
on

s

A
w

ar
ds

 &
 

Su
bv

en
- 

   
  

ti
on

s
C

on
fe

re
nc

es
M

em
be

r-
sh

ip
s

Milwaukee St. Louis

IN
C

O
M

E

NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT

SA
V

IN
G

S
Financial Report

2014 2015



7

A B C D E
2017

Budget
 Actual        

Official Report 
Budget

Actual 
(unaudited)

Budget

1 Executive Director Salary (.75 FTE) 43,277.95$         43,277.95$         44,576.71$         44,862.26$         48,000.00$         
2 Executive Director Benefits (29.8%) 12,767.05$         12,767.05$         13,328.44$         13,391.23$         14,304.00$         
3 Hourly Assistant 3,000.00$           100.00$              3,000.00$           462.00$              3,000.00$           
4 Executive Director (expenses) 2,000.00$           2,282.39$           2,000.00$           1,825.07$           2,000.00$           
5 Liability Insurance 1,200.00$           500.00$              1,200.00$           1,451.00$           1,500.00$           
6 President (expenses) 1,000.00$           -$                    1,000.00$           52.81$                1,000.00$           
7 Treasurer (accountant fees, bank charges) 6,500.00$           6,836.34$           5,500.00$           4,788.72$           7,000.00$           
8 Officers (reimbursable meeting expenses) 3,000.00$           1,661.84$           3,000.00$           2,297.07$           3,000.00$           
9 Development Committee -$                    25.04$                363.50$              750.00$              
10 Archive -$                    250.00$              250.00$              250.00$              250.00$              
11 Allocation to Endowment SMT-40 SMT-40 SMT-40
12 Administration Subtotal 72,745.00$        67,700.61$        73,855.15$        69,743.66$        80,804.00$        
13 Music Theory Spectrum 7,210.00$           6,262.00$           8,376.30$           6,449.86$           8,886.42$           
14 Music Theory Online 8,500.00$           8,578.00$           8,710.00$           6,243.49$           8,164.09$           
15 Website (upgrades, maintenance) 3,500.00$           2,029.25$           4,500.00$           3,027.25$           4,500.00$           
16 Publications Subtotal 19,210.00$        16,869.25$        21,586.30$        15,720.60$        21,550.51$        
17 Subventions 6,500.00$           4,522.08$           9,000.00$           3,338.26$           9,000.00$           
18 Publication Awards 750.00$              750.00$              1,500.00$           1,375.00$           1,500.00$           
19 Conference Access Support 7,500.00$           7,146.50$           7,500.00$           6,543.89$           8,100.00$           
20 Ad hoc Awards -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    
21 SMT 40 Dissertation Fellowship 3,500.00$           
22 Awards & Subventions Subtotal 14,750.00$        12,418.58$        18,000.00$        11,257.15$        22,100.00$        

Arlington

23 Solo-year expenses 30,000.00$         40,594.94$         -$                    (2,708.68)$          40,000.00$         
24 Program Committee 7,500.00$           8,402.35$           7,500.00$           3,762.82$           7,500.00$           
25 Workshop Programs 2,500.00$           2,000.00$           4,900.00$           2,000.00$           4,900.00$           
26 Program Budget Subcommittee 1,500.00$           650.00$              1,500.00$           1,672.44$           4,500.00$           
27 Local Diversity Outreach 1,000.00$           -$                    1,000.00$           58.03$                1,000.00$           
28 Conference Subtotal 42,500.00$        51,647.29$        14,900.00$        4,784.61$          57,900.00$        
29 RILM 2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           2,000.00$           
30 American Council of Learned Societies 990.00$              990.00$              2,230.00$           2,230.00$           2,230.00$           
31 National Humanities Alliance 660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              660.00$              
32 Contributions & Memberships Subtotal    3,650.00$          3,650.00$          4,890.00$          4,890.00$          4,890.00$          

33 Total Expenses 152,855.00$      152,285.73$      133,231.45$      106,396.02$      187,244.51$      

34 Donations to SMT-40 SMT-40 28,087.50$         SMT 40 17,704.00$         SMT 40
35 Even-year Conference Net (from AMS) 25,000.00$         21,676.91$         -$                    -$                    25,000.00$         
36 Odd-year Conference Registration 50,000.00$         62,000.00$         -$                    260.00$              56,000.00$         
37 Odd-year Conference Auxilliary Income 5,000.00$           5,450.00$           -$                    350.00$              5,500.00$           
38 Member Dues 65,000.00$         83,280.00$         67,000.00$         72,230.00$         70,000.00$         
39 Earnings (interest, dividends, etc.) 2,000.00$           79.05$                2,000.00$           18.60$                25.00$                
40 Investment Gain/Loss -$                    2,083.98$           -$                    -$                    
41 Spectrum (UCP thru '14; OUP from '15) 20,000.00$         21,394.00$         22,000.00$         22,845.00$         22,000.00$         
42 Uncategorized income -$                    15.00$                -$                    -$                    
43 Endowment Payout -$                    -$                    4,000.00$           -$                    4,100.00$           

44 Total Income 167,000.00$      224,066.44$      95,000.00$        113,407.60$      182,625.00$      

14,145.00$    71,780.71$    (38,231.45)$  7,011.58$      (4,619.51)$    
45 Savings Account 38,383.15$         43,107.66$         
46 Checking Account 57,102.06$         10,171.67$         
47 —Outstanding Checks (55,630.38)$        (5,652.96)$          
48 Paypal 9,158.28$           10,689.86$         
49 Credit Card (45.00)$               (31.11)$               
50 Regular Investment Fund (Fidelity) 117,438.23$       128,878.36$       
50 Endowment (a structured FFE @ Vanguard) 210,335.00$       285,017.15$       
51 Deposit in Transit (to Vanguard) 50,000.00$         

52 Total Savings -$              426,741.34$  -$              472,180.63$  -$              
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Budget  Actual Budget
Actual 

(unaudited)
Budget

1 Executive Director Salary (.75 FTE) 44,576.71$    44,862.26$    52,800.00$      53,816.00$    45,000.00$    
2 Executive Director Benefits (29.9%) 13,328.44$    13,391.23$    15,734.40$      15,360.00$    12,825.00$    
3 Hourly Assistant 3,000.00$      462.00$         3,000.00$        1,199.00$      3,000.00$      
4 Executive Director (travel & office expenses) 2,000.00$      1,825.07$      2,000.00$        1,541.16$      2,500.00$      

4.5 Executive Director search 1,500.00$        1,078.96$      
5 Liability Insurance 1,200.00$      1,200.00$      1,200.00$        1,533.00$      1,600.00$      
6 President (expenses) 1,000.00$      52.81$           1,000.00$        713.60$         1,000.00$      
7 Treasurer (accountant fees, bank charges) 5,500.00$      4,788.72$      7,000.00$        8,284.95$      5,500.00$      
8 Officers (reimbursable meeting expenses) 3,000.00$      2,297.07$      3,000.00$        1,840.60$      3,000.00$      
9 Development Committee 363.50$         750.00$           -$               750.00$         
10 Archive 250.00$         250.00$         250.00$           250.00$         250.00$         
11 Administration Subtotal 73,855.15$    69,492.66$    88,234.40$      85,617.27$    75,425.00$    

12 Music Theory Spectrum 8,376.30$      6,449.86$      8,886.42$        7,364.53$      9,328.29$      
13 Music Theory Online 8,710.00$      6,243.49$      8,164.09$        6,845.25$      8,050.61$      
14 Website (upgrades, maintenance) 4,500.00$      3,027.25$      4,500.00$        1,099.00$      5,000.00$      
15 Publications Subtotal 21,586.30$    15,720.60$    21,550.51$      15,308.78$    22,378.90$    

16 Subventions 9,000.00$      3,338.26$      9,000.00$        6,604.00$      9,000.00$      
17 Publication Awards 1,500.00$      1,375.00$      1,500.00$        1,500.00$      1,500.00$      
18 Conference Access Support 7,500.00$      6,543.89$      8,100.00$        7,572.57$      8,500.00$      
19 SMT 40 Dissertation Fellowship 3,500.00$        3,500.00$      3,500.00$      
20 Ad hoc Awards -$               -$               -$                 
21 Awards & Subventions Subtotal 18,000.00$    11,257.15$    22,100.00$      19,176.57$    22,500.00$    

San Antonio

22 Solo-year expenses (odd years) -$               (2,708.68)$     40,000.00$      58,009.32$    -$               
23 Program Committee expenses 7,500.00$      3,762.82$      7,500.00$        6,670.55$      7,500.00$      
24 Workshop Programs 4,900.00$      2,000.00$      4,900.00$        6,627.00$      7,600.00$      
25 Luncheon, Committee on Diversity 750.00$         
26 Annual Meeting Grants Subcommittee 1,500.00$      1,672.44$      4,900.00$        4,395.44$      1,500.00$      
27 Local Diversity Outreach 1,000.00$      58.03$           1,000.00$        54.71$           1,000.00$      
28 Conference Subtotal 14,900.00$    4,784.61$      58,300.00$      75,757.02$    18,350.00$    

29 RILM 2,000.00$      2,000.00$      2,000.00$        2,000.00$      2,000.00$      
30 American Council of Learned Societies 2,230.00$      2,230.00$      2,230.00$        2,230.00$      2,230.00$      
31 National Humanities Alliance 660.00$         660.00$         660.00$           660.00$         660.00$         
32 Contributions & Memberships Subtotal    4,890.00$      4,890.00$      4,890.00$        4,890.00$      4,890.00$      

33 Total Expenses 133,231.45$  106,145.02$  195,074.91$    200,749.64$  143,543.90$  

34 Donations to SMT 40 SMT 40 17,704.00$    SMT 40 17,437.00$    SMT Forward
35 Even-year Conference Net (from AMS) -$               -$               25,000.00$      12,558.14$    -$               
36 Odd-year Conference Registration -$               260.00$         56,000.00$      76,675.00$    -$               
37 Odd-year Conference Auxilliary Income -$               350.00$         5,500.00$        5,705.00$      -$               
38 Member Dues 67,000.00$    72,230.00$    70,000.00$      89,255.00$    72,000.00$    
39 Interest from Savings Account 2,000.00$      18.60$           25.00$             21.52$           15.00$           
40 Spectrum (UCP thru '14; OUP from '15) 22,000.00$    22,845.00$    22,000.00$      28,768.00$    25,000.00$    
41 Uncategorized income -$               -$                 655.00$         
42 Endowment (FFE) Payout 4,000.00$      -$               4,100.00$        -$               5,400.00$      

43 Total Income 95,000.00$    113,407.60$  182,625.00$    231,074.66$  102,415.00$  

(38,231.45)$   7,262.58$      (12,449.91)$     30,325.02$    (41,128.90)$   

Administration

Publications

Awards & Subventions

EXPENDITURES

Contributions & Memberships

INCOME

NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT
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